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Paul C. brtcr, Referee

(Brotherhood 03 ~intenanca of Way Ehployes
PARTIESl'ODISPUTE:(

(The Ctrc~paakc and Ohio Railway Ccqnny
( (Northern Region)

STATEMENT OF CLAM: "Claim of the System Mttec of the Brotherhood that:

(1) The di~IsW1 of 'l'ra~kman llartin R. Haack for alleged lnsub-
olaaatlon a5i coduct unbccming an cnpl0yc was rithout just ad sufficient
wusc ard vhoyv di~~i~nat.e  to SU& &IU~CS (Syeter ~11~ GD-875/kc-2686).

(2 TrackmnMartinR.Haack shall be allacd the remedy pzesorlbed
in Rnlc 24(e l m

OPIUIOR cw BOARLQ The claimanthcminvas employedby the Cwrlcras a
traclman,aldhadabouttvoyeamofserviwatthetire

of the occurmncc giving rise to the dispute hemin. On Novcnber 14, 1979, he
vas notified:

"Armngc to attenda hearing in the office of Supervisor
of hack, 900 Starkwcafher Rcad,Plymouth, WchigaaatlO~OO Ad.,
U&CSI%Y, NUVC&C~ 28, 1~79.

"You arc charged with insubozdination  for failure to ely
with a SupervIsor's  instructions atxl conductunbemriag  an ew
ployee at approxiw'cely 7:30 A.M., November Y, 19'79, at Plymouth.

yArmnge for mpresentation and/or witnesses if desired."

The hearingwas co?.xluctcdas  soheduled,alrda oopyofthc transcript
hasbecnmdeapart of Uemaxd. Claiantwas pmscnt throughout thclnvcsti-
gatlon ad was mprcscntcd. In the investigation claipmtls representative
stated thathe psvt-Wtcd the hcaringbecause  of laokof a precise charge. It
is noted that Rule 24(b) of the applicable Agramcntdocs notcontainthc word
"prccisc." Awcvcr,theBwrd conclwlcs that the charge quotedabovevas auf-
fioientLy predse to enable the clairmtand his re~se&stive to prepare a
defense. It notified clajplllltofthe  action -plaInad of, the tire,date,
ami place. Fhe charge n&the requirerentof the rule and the investigation
uus corduoted in a fair and inge+rtlal wnncr.
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There Is aubstantiel  evidence in the inveotigation  thet clalmnt
refused to stopblowlngthe horn of the bus, thethe we8 drivingtotake the
men to t&work site,when lnntructed todo sobythe Suparvieor  of Work
Equilmlent. lke horn stopped blowlngwhena mechanic disconnected the horn
wire.

!here is also substant.isl  evidence that clslprrnt used foul and
abusive language to the supervisor.

T'+x Board fills subetantial  evidence in the investigation to
support claMnt's dismissal Awl the service. The C%rrier's action wm
not arbitrary, ospricioue or inbad faith.

FINDIES: The Third Division of the AdjusMnt Board, upon the whole recoil
ad all the ev-ldenw, fids ad holde:

That the parties waived ore1 hearing;

lb&the Cnrrieraxl  the I&ployee involvedinthle dlepute
are respectively Csrrler and Rmployeswithin  theaeaning of the RBllway
Iabor Act, as approved Juue 21, 1934;

Thotthia Divisionof the lldjustment Boerdhao jurlsdictionover
the dispute involved herein; and

lbat the Agrwmnt was not violated.

A W A R D

NATIONAL RAIUWD AtmmaNT BOARD
By Order of !fhird Dlrleia

Dated at miago, IUIROIO,  this 26th day of February 19@.


